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2YZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA:MAPTIOZX 2020
AZDPANEIAZ TPODIMQON MPOAIATPA®DES MPOIONTQN
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: Mraxdpl ammoéneauévo TpINPEVO

Product description: Pimento dehydrated ground

MpoéAeguon/ Origin: Megiko/ Mexico

ZuoKevaoia: AtUTEPOYEVAG OUOKEUATia XaPTOKIBWTIO KATAAANAO yia aTToBriKeuon
Tpo@iuwyv. lMpwToyevig cuokeuacoia TTAAOTIKA cakoUAa PE (katdAAnAn yia dueon
ETTAPN ME TPOQPIYA! ) CUCKEUOOUEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG CUVONKES TTEPIBAANOVTOG.
Packaging: Secondary packaging paper carton suitable for food storage. Primary
packaging transparent plastic bag PE (appropriate for direct food contact!) packed in
normal ambient conditions.

1 Z0pgwva pe Tnv EBvikN kai Kovotikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia wng: 2 xpovia atrd TNV NUEPOMNVIO CUOKEUAOIOG, OUCKEUOOWEVO OF
KAVOVIKEG OuvOnKkeg TEPIBAAOVTOG 1 OTTWG opifeTal amd Tov TTPOPNBEUTH OTIG
evOEDEIYUEVEG OUVONKEG TTOU aVOQEPOVTAI TTAPOKATW.

Shelf life: 2 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions
or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).
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2uvOnkeg atrofnkeuong: AlQTNPEITAI O KAVOVIKEG OUVONKeG TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG OpooePd Kal oKIEPO (MEyioTn Beppokpacia ouvthpnong 21°C & OXETIKA
uypaoia 65%).

2uvOnkeg atrolnkeuong: AlATNPEITAI O KAVOVIKEG OUVONKeg TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG OpooePO Kal oKIEPO (MEyioTn Beppokpacia ouvthpnong 21°C & OXETIKA
uypaoia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg dlavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAAAOVTOG PE OXNUATA TTOU
META@EPOUV PHOVO TPOYIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only
foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKr o€ €TAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYNS TPOPIUWY, KATAOTAUATA TPOPiUWY, Super
markets, o€ mini markets k..

Sale: wholesale to food industries, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

MoloTikd XapakTneIoTIKA TTpoidvTog / Quality product characteristics

ZuoTOTIKA: MTtraxdpl atroénpapévo TpIPEVO
Ingredients: Pimento dried ground.
DuoIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKA: TuTnikr) yedon Tou TTPoIiGvVTOg

ATtToucia eviéouwv

=éveg UAeg: max 0,25%
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MPOAIATPA®DES MPOIONTQN

Physical characteristics:

MikpoBi10AoyIKG XOPAKTNPICTIKG/
Microbiological characteristics:

XNUIKA XOpOaKTNPIOTIKA/

Chemical characteristics/:

Typical product taste

Free from infestation

Extraneous matter: max 0,25%

MuknTeg-Z0ueg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 104 cfu/g

St. aureus: max 10 cfu/g*

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: ammoucia ota 259 - absence/ 259
*gUUQWVO PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPOPEG TTOU €xEl BETEl N
eTaipeia pag/ according to internal specification of our company
Yypaoia / moisture: max 12%

Mmmika éAaia/ Volatile oil: min 2% mli/100g

Téppal ash: max 5%

AgAatoéiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 ug/Kg
AgpAarogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
MoAukukAikoi ApwpaTikoi YdpoyovdBpakeg (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): ZUpowva
pe Ta 6pia Tou KavoviopoUu EK/2015/1933 / In accordance
with the EC Regulation EK/2015/1933

AopAaTtogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AopAatoéiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: Z0p@wva pe 1a 6pia Tou
KavoviopoU EK/1881/2006 kai OAwv TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTToTToIfoEWV auTou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/1881/2005 and all the amendments
YTmroAeippata gutopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
2Upewva Pe Ta 6pia Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TPOTTOTTOINCEIG AUTWYV. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.
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Emoiuavon:

Labeling:

MpofAemrépevn xpRon:

Product use:

Emrwvupia etaipiag mmeAATn, TEQIYPAPA TTPOIOVTOG, XWpda
TpoéAeuong, kabapd Papog, lot, ouvBeon TTPOIGVTOG,
nuepounvia AAgng, ouvBnikeg diaripnong, OIATPOYPIKN
ETMOAUavon,

Customer’s company name, product description, origin,
net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage
conditions, nutritional value,

To TTPOIOV XPNOIUOTTOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKG YIa TV
TTAPACKEUR TPOPiUwWYV (NMIETOIKO TTPOIOV).

To TTpoIdév va PNV KATAVOAWVETAlI OTTO ATOMA TTOU
£xouv aAAepyia oOTIC apaxideg, npoug Kaptroug,
yAoutévn Kal onodui, OIVOTTOOTTOpOo, O£AIVO,
AakT6ln & ooyia.

As an ingredient in food production (semi-finished
product).

Must not be by allergy suffers in peanuts, nuts,
gluten, sesame seeds, mustard seeds, celery,

lactose & soya.

Mn yeveTikd TpoTromroinpévo TPO@INOo cUN@WVa HE TOug Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To Trpoidv dev €xel utrooTei akTIVOBOAnon oupewva pe TiIG Eupwtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kau
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kau 1999/3/EC.
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Ala@perrTiKA €mIoApavon ava 100 g mrpoidévrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyela/ Energy

MpwrTeiveg/ Protein
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates
Nirapd/ Lipids

AilaitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers

Ndarpio/ sodium

263 kcal

6,09 g

8,699
21649
77 mg

72,12 g
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQITAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Muts in Bulk
[ Applies when bought in small
guantities that need re-packaging )
In Processed in  [Handled on Site In Processed in |Handled
Product |Same Product |Same on Site
Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO No No No Mo YES
EGIGS or its derivatives No Na Nao No No Nao
FISH or its derivatives Na Na Na No No Na
CRUSTACEANS [/ SHELLFISH Mo Mo Mo No Mo Mo
MOLLUSCS Mo Mo Mo No Mo Mo
PEANUTS or derivatives NO Na No NO No YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives No NO No No No No
MILK {LACTOSE) or itsderivatives Mo Mo MNo Mo Mo YES
NUTS | tree nuts: NO NO NO NO NO YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives MNo No No No Mo No
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof NO NO No WO Mo No
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives Mo Mo Mo No Mo YES
SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite guantity to be given in ppm NO Na No NO No YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives No Na No No No No

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: MapTtiog 2022/ March 2022






